OUTFALL MODIFICATION FORM

The enclosed form may be used to request modifications of outfalls covered under NPDES general permit ARR000000 for discharges of stormwater associated with industrial activity (except from construction activity). The numbering of outfalls should be sequential and begin with Outfall 001 (i.e. if Outfall 001 is deleted, Outfall 002 will become Outfall 001). Attach additional pages to modify more than one outfall.

Outfall Modification Type: Add (Skip Section II)	Remove (Skip Section III) 🗌 Move 🖂
Permit Tracking No. ARR00 <u>0231</u>	AFIN: <u>72-00144</u>
I. FACILITY INFORMATION:	
Permittee: <u>Eco-Vista, LLC</u>	Contact Name: Jodi Reynolds
Facility Name: <u>Eco-Vista, LLC</u>	Phone Number: <u>501-993-8966</u>
Facility City: Springdale Zip: 72762	Email Address: _jreyno10@wm.com
Mailing Address: 2210 Waste Management Drive	
City: <u>Springdale</u> State: <u>AR</u>	Zip: _72762
II. CURRENT OUTFALL INFORMATION:	
Outfall: 001	
Outfall Latitude: <u>36</u> degrees <u>7</u> 1	ninutes 53.2 seconds
Outfall Longitude: <u>-94</u> degrees <u>15</u> 1	ninutes 7.7 seconds
Receiving Stream: <u>Unnamed tributary of Little Wildcat Cre</u>	ek thence into Clear Creek then to Illinois River
III. NEW OUTFALL INFORMATION:	
Outfall: 004 (Note: Outfall 001, 002, 003 are permin	ted under ARG160045)
Outfall Latitude: <u>36</u> degrees <u>8</u> 1	ninutes <u>12.2</u> seconds
Outfall Longitude:94 degrees14 n	ninutes 53.8 seconds
Receiving Stream: <u>Unnamed tributary to Little Wildcat Cre</u>	ek thence into Clear Creek then to Illinois River
IV. CONSULTANT INFORMATION (if applicable):	
Consultant Contact Name: Bryan Bailey	Company: Promus Engineering
Consultant Phone Number: 870-391-1543	Email Address:bbailey@promusengineering.com
V. SIGNATORY REQUIREMENTS:	
"I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachm with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly of the person or persons who manage the system, or those person	ents were prepared under my direction, or supervision, in accordance y gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry ns directly responsible for gathering the information, the information rate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for d imprisonment for knowing violations."
Responsible/Cognizant Official Printed Name: Jodi Reynolds	Title: EP Manager
Responsible/Cognizant Official Signature:	Date: 4/13/2020
	ME AND LOCATION OF EVERY OUTFALL

THAT WILL BE COVERED UNDER YOUR EXISTING GENERAL PERMIT AFTER THIS MODIFICATION.

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

5301 NORTHSHORE DRIVE / NORTH LITTLE ROCK / ARKANSAS 72118-5317 / TELEPHONE 501-682-0744 / FAX 501-682-0880

Re: ARR000231 - Eco-Vista, LLC

Pemberton, Layne

Tue 4/21/2020 5:49 PM

To:Imamura, Kai <Kai.Imamura@adeq.state.ar.us>;

Cc:Healey, Richard <HEALEYR@adeq.state.ar.us>;

From: Imamura, Kai Sent: Wednesday, April 15, 2020 12:09 PM

Kai, There are no apparent enforcement issues at this time.

To: Pemberton, Layne Cc: Healey, Richard Subject: ARR000231 - Eco-Vista, LLC

Layne,

Are there any enforcement issue with permit No. ARR000231 - Eco-Vista, LLC that would prevent outfall modification?

Thanks, Kai

RE: ARR000231 - Eco-Vista, LLC

Bryan Bailey <bbailey@promusengineering.com>

Wed 4/15/2020 3:30 PM

To:Imamura, Kai <Kai.Imamura@adeq.state.ar.us>; jreyno10@wm.com <jreyno10@wm.com>;

Kai,

No there is not an outfall associated with Drainage Area 5. This area is primarily the site's soil borrow area for landfill operations and stormwater runoff typically sheet flows into the lower elevation areas of the borrow area. Typically, no stormwater is discharged from this area. However, if stormwater was to be pumped from the borrow pits, it could then be discharged into either Drainage Areas 1 (south) or 4 (north). Please let me know if you should have any other questions or comments. Thanks!

Bryan W. Bailey, PE Senior Engineer | Promus Engineering, LLC 221 W. 2nd Street, Suite 512 | Little Rock, Arkansas 72201 M: (870) 391-1543 bbailey@promusengineering.com www.promusengineering.com

From: Imamura, Kai <Kai.Imamura@adeq.state.ar.us>
Sent: Wednesday, April 15, 2020 2:48 PM
To: jreyno10@wm.com; Bryan Bailey <bbailey@promusengineering.com>
Subject: ARR000231 - Eco-Vista, LLC

Jodi Reynolds,

DEQ received an outfall modification form for permit No. ARR000231 - Eco-Vista, LLC located at 2210 Waste Management Dr., Springdale, AR 72762.

1. Is there an outfall associated with Drainage Area - 5? Attached is an outfall modification form that DEQ received.

Thanks, Kai



Search Incorporations, Cooperatives, Banks and Insurance Companies

Printer Friendly Version

LLC Member information is now confidential per Act 865 of 2007

Use your browser's back button to return to the Search Results

Begin New Search

For service of process contact the Secretary of State's office.

Corporation Name	ECO-VISTA, LLC
Fictitious Names	WASTE MANAGEMENT - TONTITOWN LANDFILL
Filing #	100186302
Filing Type	Limited Liability Company
Filed under Act	Domestic LLC; 1003 of 1993
Status	Good Standing
Principal Address	
Reg. Agent	C T CORPORATION SYSTEM
Agent Address	124 WEST CAPITOL AVENUE, SUITE 1900
	LITTLE ROCK, AR 72201
Date Filed	06/13/2000
Officers	SEE FILE, Incorporator/Organizer MARK A. LOCKETT, VICE PRESIDENT , Tax Preparer

Foreign Name	N/A
Foreign Address	
State of Origin	N/A

Purchase a Certificate of Good Pay France Standing for this Entity

Pay Franchise Tax for this corporation



